1 SMART SYSTEMS FOR SMART INTERIORS enko.nz1 SMART SYSTEMS FOR SMART INTERIORS enko.nz
SLIMBOX SOFT CLOSE DRAWER SYSTEM
The SLIMBOX drawer combines the best of design,
function and value with it’s space-saving thin side profile
and smooth, full-extension 40kg soft-closing capacity.
Available in a full range of depths and heights to suit all
your project specifications with rectangular gallery rails
and inner-drawer front system.
The Slimbox drawer system has been fully lab-tested and
carries CATAS certification.
Perfectly suited to any beautiful kitchen, wardrobe or
bathroom space or equally at home in the commercial
office or bathroom environment the Enko Slimbox
drawer now allows you to specify value along with a
Smart System For Design Interiors.
FEATURES
•  40KG capacity, quick assembly
•  14mm sides, twin walled box style drawer side
•  Three heights 90mm, 130mm, 180mm
•  Epoxy coated white or anthracite grey colours
•   Full extension, concealed, synchronised soft close
runners with a wide base platform
•  Rectangular gallery rails
•  Zinc Plated Steel front and rear fixings
•  Drawer Base - 16mm board, no milling required
•  Quick release brackets
•  3-D Adjustment
2enko.nz FREEPHONE 0508 365 674
WHITE DRAWERS
Item Code Depth Height
DSLIM270W90 270mm 90mm
DSLIM270W130 270mm 130mm
DSLIM270W180 270mm 180mm
DSLIM350W90 350mm 90mm
DSLIM350W130 350mm 130mm
DSLIM350W180 350mm 180mm
DSLIM400W90 400mm 90mm
DSLIM400W130 400mm 130mm
DSLIM400W180 400mm 180mm
DSLIM450W90 450mm 90mm
DSLIM450W130 450mm 130mm
DSLIM450W180 450mm 180mm
DSLIM500W90 500mm 90mm
DSLIM500W130 500mm 130mm
DSLIM500W180 500mm 180mm
DSLIM550W90 550mm 90mm
DSLIM550W130 550mm 130mm
DSLIM550W180 550mm 180mm
ANTHRACITE DRAWERS
Item Code Depth Height
DSLIM270ANTH90 270mm 90mm
DSLIM270ANTH130 270mm 130mm
DSLIM270ANTH180 270mm 180mm
DSLIM350ANTH90 350mm 90mm
DSLIM350ANTH130 350mm 130mm
DSLIM350ANTH180 350mm 180mm
DSLIM400ANTH90 400mm 90mm
DSLIM400ANTH130 400mm 130mm
DSLIM400ANTH180 400mm 180mm
DSLIM450ANTH90 450mm 90mm
DSLIM450ANTH130 450mm 130mm
DSLIM450ANTH180 450mm 180mm
DSLIM500ANTH90 500mm 90mm
DSLIM500ANTH130 500mm 130mm
DSLIM500ANTH180 500mm 180mm
DSLIM550ANTH90 550mm 90mm
DSLIM550ANTH130 550mm 130mm
DSLIM550ANTH180 550mm 180mm
14
MATERIAL DENOMINAZIONE PEZZO QUANTITA'
TRATTAMENTO I NOME / POSIZIONE FILE SCALA
 \ \ Toraton\tecnico\documenti tecnici\DISEGNI\
PRODOTTI\E04
TOLLERANZE
± 0.1
FOGLIO
1 / 1
Min.38
P.0.1.
I.D.L.
EDIZIONE
00
DISEGNA TORE FIRMA
Bosisio L.
APPROVATO FIRMA
DATA DISEGNO COMMESSA n°
06/10/15
REVISIONE DISEGNO n°
00 DP261
Ci riserviamo la propieta di questo documento con il divieto di e di riproduzione
ENKO SLIMBOX 90mm High
32
62
Min. 115
FRONT DRILLING HOLES
FRONT DRILLING HOLES
MATERIALE DENOMINAZIONE PEZZO QUANTITA'
TRATTAMENTO I NOME / POSIZIONE FILE SCALA
 \ \ Toraton\tecnico\documenti tecnici\DISEGNI\
PRODOTTI\E04
TOLLERANZE
± 0.1
FOGLIO
1 / 1
-
Min.38
P.O.I.
I.D.L.
EDIZIONE
00
DISEGNA TORE FIRMA
Bosisio L.
APPROVATO FIRMA
DATA DISEGNO COMMESSA n°
06/10/15
REVISIONE DISEGNO n°
00 DP262
Ci riserviamo la propieta di questo documento con il divieto di e di riproduzione
ENKO SLIMBOX 130mm High
14
32
62
Min. 155
FRONT DRILLING HOLES
14
MATERIALE DENOMINAZIONE PEZZO QUANTITA'
TRATTAMENTO I NOME / POSIZIONE FILE SCALA
 \ \ Toraton\tecnico\documenti tecnici\DISEGNI\
PRODOTTI\E04
TOLLERANZE
DONATI
± 0.1
FOGLIO
1 / 1
Min. 200
I
P.O.I.
I.D.L.
EDIZIONE
00
DISEGNA TORE FIRMA
Bosisio L.
APPROVATO FIRMA
DATA DISEGNO COMMESSA n°
06/10/15
REVISIONE DISEGNO no
D P263 00
Ci riserviamo la propieta di questo documento con il divieto di e di riproduzione
ENKO SLIMBOX 180mm High
62
FRONT DRILLING HOLES
32
32
Min.38
32
ENKO SLIMBOX 90mm High ENKO SLIMBOX 130mm High
ENKO SLIMBOX 180mm High
Drawer front fixing brackets are available in Screw On or Knock In format.
Add ‘‘S’’ to the item code for Screw On or “K” for Knock In.
WHITE GALLERY RAILS
Item Code Width
DSLIMSQ270W 270mm
DSLIMSQ350W 350mm
DSLIMSQ400W 400mm
DSLIMSQ450W 450mm
DSLIMSQ500W 500mm
DSLIMSQ550W 550mm
ANTHRACITE GALLERY RAILS
Item Code Width
DSLIMSQ350A 350mm
DSLIMSQ400A 400mm
DSLIMSQ450A 450mm
DSLIMSQ500A 500mm
DSLIMSQ550A 550mm
Slimbox Pantry Drawers